
E
A

S
I-

TR
O

LL
 S

T,
 E

A
S

I-
TR

O
LL

 S
T/

E
U

N
I-

TR
O

LL
 5

 S
T,

 U
N

I-
TR

O
LL

 5
 S

T/
E

, U
N

I-
TR

O
LL

 1
0

 S
TX

, U
N

I-
TR

O
LL

 1
0

 S
TX

/E
, 

U
N

I-
TR

O
LL

 1
0

 S
TX

-T
S

, U
N

I-
TR

O
LL

 1
0

 S
TX

-T
S

/E
Th

is
 p

ag
e 

pr
ov

id
es

 C
an

no
n®

 W
EE

E 
co

m
pl

ia
nc

e 
di

sa
ss

em
bl

y 
in

st
ru

ct
io

ns
. 

Fo
r m

or
e 

in
fo

rm
at

io
n 

ab
ou

t w
he

re
 y

ou
 s

ho
ul

d 
di

sp
os

e 
of

 y
ou

r w
as

te
 e

qu
ip

m
en

t f
or

 re
cy

cl
in

g 
an

d 
re

co
ve

ry
 

an
d/

or
 y

ou
r E

ur
op

ea
n 

U
ni

on
 m

em
be

r s
ta

te
 re

qu
ire

m
en

ts
, p

le
as

e 
co

nt
ac

t y
ou

r d
ea

le
r o

r d
is

tr
ib

ut
or

 fr
om

 
w

hi
ch

 y
ou

r p
ro

du
ct

 w
as

 p
ur

ch
as

ed
.

To
ol

s 
re

qu
ire

d,
 b

ut
 n

ot
 li

m
ite

d 
to

:fl 
at

 h
ea

d 
sc

re
w

 d
riv

er
, P

hi
llip

s 
sc

re
w

 d
riv

er
, s

oc
ke

t s
et

, p
lie

rs
, w

ire
 c

ut
te

rs
.

1
0

4

7
1

4
5

4
4

7
2

9
1

7
3

4
3

4
6

4
7

4
7

7
4

8

9
3

6
33

1
3

2

3
3

7
5

1
0 1

1

2
1

7
5

9

4
1

7
6

7
7

7
8

7
9

8
1

8
2

8
3

4
2

4
8

8
0

6
1

4
3

6
2

6
3

6
4

 6
5

 
6

6

6
4

9
4

4
9

5
0

6
3

U
n

i-
Tr

o
ll

 M
o

d
e

ls
 O

n
ly

A

B

C D
F

G

H

J

B E

K

U
n

i-
Tr

o
ll

 1
0

 S
T

X
/U

n
i-

Tr
o

ll
 1

0
 S

T
X

 T
S

 O
n

ly

1
0

1

1
0

2

1
0

3

2
2

Te
le

sc
opin

g B
oom

 fo
r U

ni-T
ro

ll 
10 S

TX M
odels

3

1

2

2
a

3
a

Boom
 a

nd A
dap

te
r f

or U
ni-T

ro
ll 

5 S
T M

odels

5

4

Boom
 a

nd A
dap

te
r f

or E
as

i T
ro

ll 
M

odels

6

7

14  |  cannondownriggers.com ©2015 Johnson Outdoors Marine Electronics, Inc.

PARTS DIAGRAM



ITEM
PART

NUMBER
DESCRIPTION MODEL

BOOM ASSEMBLIES & RELATED PARTS

1
2210821 TELESCOPING BOOM 

ASSEMBLY, BLACK UNI-TROLL 10 STX

3392010 TELESCOPING BOOM 
ASSEMBLY, SS UNI-TROLL 10 STX-TS

2 2219822 CLAMP - BASE TUBE UNI-TROLL 10 STX
UNI-TROLL 10 STX-TS

3 2219823 CLAMP - INTERMEDIATE 
TUBE

UNI-TROLL 10 STX
UNI-TROLL 10 STX-TS

2A 3393300 COLLET - BASE TUBE UNI-TROLL 10 STX
UNI-TROLL 10 STX-TS

3A 3393301 COLLET - MID TUBE UNI-TROLL 10 STX
UNI-TROLL 10 STX-TS

4 2290828 HEAVY DUTY 24” BOOM, 
BLACK UNI-TROLL 5 ST

5 3395905 ADAPTER, BOOM END UNI-TROLL 5 ST

6 3392017 24” BOOM, BLACK EASI-TROLL ST

7 3395906 ADAPTER, BOOM EASI-TROLL ST

8 3393461 SCREW-1/4-20 X 2” SS, 
PPH ALL MODELS

9 2263103 NUT 1/4-20, NYLOCK, SS ALL MODELS

10 3990200 BOOM END ASSEMBLY ALL MODELS

11 2373450 SCREW-#8-18 X 3/8” 
THRD CUT SS ALL MODELS

CABLE SPOOLS

21

3397930 REEL, SS, 24” RETRIEVE UNI-TROLL 10 STX-TS

3397931 REEL, PLASTIC, 24” 
RETRIEVE UNI-TROLL 10 STX, UNI-TROLL 5 ST

3397904 REEL, PLASTIC, 18” 
RETRIEVE EASI-TROLL ST

22 3393412 SCREW SET 5/16-18X1 
HDP RIE ALL MODELS

COUNTERS & GEARS

31
0220477 3 DIGIT COUNTER ALL SAE (COUNT IN FEET)

3320011 METRIC 3 DIGIT COUNTER ALL METRIC (COUNT IN METERS)

32

3392223 COUNTER GEAR, 28 
TOOTH SAE UNI-TROLL MODELS (ALL)

3392229 COUNTER GEAR, 12 
TOOTH METRIC UNI-TROLL MODELS (ALL)

3333003 COUNTER GEAR, UT HP SAE EASI-TROLL ST

3392227 COUNTER GEAR, 15 
TOOTH METRIC EASI-TROLL ST

33

3392222 REEL GEAR, 56 TOOTH SAE UNI-TROLL MODELS (ALL)

3392228 REEL GEAR, 72 TOOTH METRIC UNI-TROLL MODELS (ALL)

3333004 REEL GEAR, UT HP SAE EASI-TROLL ST

3392226 REEL GEAR, 69 TOOTH METRIC EASI-TROLL ST

DOWNRIGGER FRAME & DECALS

41
3392540 FRAME, BLACK ALL BLACK MODELS

3392541 FRAME, WHITE UNI-TROLL 10 STX-TS

42
3396420 CLUTCH COVER, BLACK ALL BLACK MODELS

3396421 CLUTCH COVER, WHITE UNI-TROLL 10 STX-TS

43 3395634 DECAL, SIDE, BLACK ALL MODELS

44 3393130 NUT-HEX 1/4-20 SS, RIE 
COATED ALL MODELS

45 3394722 INSERT, PUSH ON ALL MODELS

46 9040040 HDW BOLT, 1/4-20, 
ROLLED THD HOOK ALL UNI-TROLL MODELS

47 3393130 NUT-HEX, 1/4-20 SS 
300RS ALL UNI-TROLL MODELS

48 3393480 SCREW-#10X1” PPH 
HI-LO SS ALL MODELS

49 3394702 INSERT, BASE, LO-PRO ALL MODELS

50 2373450 SCREW-#8-18 X 3/8” 
THRD CUT SS ALL MODELS

ITEM
PART

NUMBER
DESCRIPTION MODEL

ROD HOLDER

61
3991904 DUAL ACCESS ROD 

HOLDER ASSEMBLY ALL UNI-TROLL MODELS

3991906 SINGLE ACCESS ROD 
HOLDER ASSEMBLY EASI-TROLL ST

62 3392033 ROD TUBE ALL MODELS

63 3390101 SOFT GRIP KNOB (2 EA) ALL MODELS

64 2287002 HDW SPRING, RELEASE 
PIN ALL MODELS

65 3393130 NUT 1/4-20, SS, RIE 
COATED ALL UNI-TROLL MODELS

66 3394200 ARM, DUAL AXIS ROD 
HOLDER ALL UNI-TROLL MODELS

DRIVE COMPOUNDS

71 3994210 HANDLE ASSEMBLY ALL MODELS

72 9400040 HDW SPRING, CRANK ALL MODELS 

73 3391737 WASHER, THRUST, 17-7 SS ALL MODELS

74 9010280 HDW BEARING, THRUST ALL MODELS

75 9010001 BEARING, NYLINER ALL MODELS

76 1080001 SHAFT, REEL ET/UT ALL MODELS

77 3391990 PLATE-CLUTCH/BRAKE 
REEL ALL MODELS

78 3391710 PAD-CLUTCH ALL MODELS

79 3391995 PLATE-RATCHET BRAKE ALL MODELS

80 1000904 ASY SHAFT RATCHET UT6 ALL MODELS

81 9100160 DOG RATCHET ALL MODELS

82 9400070 HDW SPRING DOG ALL MODELS

83 9250003 HDW PIN 3/16” X 7/8” 
DOWEL ALL MODELS

MOUNTING BASE

n 3771930 MOUNTING BASE 
ASSEMBLY (91,92,93) ALL MODELS

91 3391955 BASE MOUNT, MAG ST ALL MODELS

93 3393000 RETAINING RING 1/4” 
SHAFT ALL MODELS

94 3991913 SWIVEL BASE ASSEMBLY

UNI-TROLL 10 STX

UNI-TROLL 10 STX-TS

A 3396430 TOP, SWIVEL, MOLDED

B 9010004 HDW BEARING, SWIVEL 
BASE

C 3391958 PLATE, SUPPORT TOP

D 3391923 BASE, SWIVEL MOLDED

E 3391999 PLATE-INDEX, SWIVEL 
BASE

F 3392600 PIN-RELEASE

G 2287002 HDW SPRING, RELEASE 
PIN

H 2277001 HDW, RETAINER RELEASE 
NUT

J 2249001 HDW KNB RELEASE PIN

K 2372100 SCREW-#8-18 X 5/8 
THD* SS

INCLUDED LINE END ACCESSORIES

101 9100100 CON TERMINATOR ALL MODELS

102 9100101 CUSHION SLEEVE, 
TERMINATOR ALL MODELS

103 9100620 HDW SNAP SWIVEL 4/0-
37 MARLIN ALL MODELS

104
2277002 LINE RELEASE ALL BLACK MODELS

2200109 SALTWATER LINE 
RELEASE UNI-TROLL 10 STX-TS

MOUNTING HARDWARE

 n 2994894 BAG ASSEMBLY, 
MOUNTING HARDWARE ALL MODELS

 cannondownriggers.com  |  15  ©2015 Johnson Outdoors Marine Electronics, Inc.

PARTS LIST


